SEALED LEAD ACID BATTERIES
FEATURES
 Sealed Valve-Regulated, sealed with special compound epoxy and using pressure controlled vent valves.
 Starved electrolyte design - acid solution is absorbed in separators.
 High-Compression Absorbent Glass Mat (AGM) technology.
 Using a recombination reaction to prevent the escape of hydrogen and oxygen gases.
 Spill proof / leak proof - can be operated in any position. But, upside-down installation is not recommended.
 Maintenance free, no water adding required. But connections must be retorqued and the batteries should

Capacity
(AH)
Max. load
current for
1hr (A)
Max. load
current for
1.5hrs (A)
Max. load
current for
2hrs (A)
Max. load
current for
3hrs (A)
AXB1270 12 7 4.31 3.27 2.6 1.86
AXB12120 12 12 7.39 5.59 4.45 3.19
AXB12200 12 20 12.3 9.32 7.42 5.32
AXB12260 12 26 16 12.1 9.64 6.92
AXB12330 12 33 21.6 16.3 13.0 9.32
AXB12400 12 40 24.4 18.4 14.6 10.7
AXB12500 12 50 30.5 23 18.3 13.4
AXB12550 12 55 33.5 25.3 20.1 14.7
AXB12650 12 65 39.6 29.9 23.8 17.4
AXB12750 12 75 45.7 34.6 27.5 20.0
AXB121000 12 100 60.9 46.0 36.6 26.7
AXB121200 12 120 73.1 55.2 43.9 32.0
AXB121500 12 150 91.4 69.1 54.9 40.1
AXB121800 12 180 110 83.0 65.9 48.1
AXB122000 12 200 121 91.8 73.2 53.4
AXB122500 12 250 151 115.0 91.5 66.8
Note: The above values are based on end cell voltage 1.80V. Any ageing factor or spare capacity to be considered
additional. Nominal operating temperature range is 20 - 25°C.
Table 2
Physical characteristics of maintenance free VRLA batteries.